CITY OF GONZALES JB WELLS ADVISORY BOARD MEETING JB Wells Park Show Barn 2301 CR 197 Gonzales, TX AGENDA – December 15, 2015 5:30p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Approval of November 2015 JB Wells Advisory Board Minutes

STAFF/BOARD REPORTS

- 2. Review November 2015 JB Wells Park Income and Expenses
- 3. Upcoming Events
- 4. Project reports
 - A. Expo Center Update
 - B. Soccer Fields completion date with restrooms

ADJOURN

certify that a copy of the December 15, 2015, agenda of items to be considered by the JB Wells Park Advisory Board was posted on the City Municipal Building bulletin board on the day of December, at 5:00 p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of
he meeting. I further certify that the above agenda was removed on day of, 2015 atam/pm. I further certify that the
ollowing News Media were properly notified of the above stated meeting: KCTI Radio Station, the Gonzales Inquirer, and Gonzales Cannon.
This meeting may be attended by a quorum of City Council members.
Cristina Vega, City Secretary

The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be